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«ii fsm ŝfTT 5,mtT:
*11 trm<m? si 1
«ft rm nrrm :
*s»: titptt i wr :
170 $6 7 ,T8 JT .
«ft w w  fin? •

* T WW ?TWf ffa *7?fr iff «?n^
qtt frrt fa  :

^ )  WT inf | f t  V* f f t
ImfVF ̂ «lif % 25 SlfefRI «fu*
*fofr Prow* # cr* ftfc favrat
* ;

( w )  u f r  f T ,  fft  - J H ^ T  T t r  « fjTT

«r t t  3 ;̂ « f r r

( n )  s ir  * r n R j  ir  v r r w w t

s r f t f i r T ^  ?

fi® i fHii f t f w  W t
w pm ***ro 5 rnw tWt (*ft wwit-
m%* f c i * ) : ( * )  aft*$r

(w ) (it), m
»

Food Subaidy to SUtee
>Ml. Shn JyoUrmoy Bm v : Will the Minister of Food and Agriculture be pleased to state:

{&) the total amount paid to diffe rent S ates as food subsidy during 1965-68 and 1988-67; and

<b) how much has been paid so far lo different States under the heads (i) bonus to farmers, and (u) food sub sidies during this year?

The Minister of State in the Minis try of Food, Agriculture, Community Development and Cooperation (Shri Annasahlb Shlnde): (ai No food sub sidy as such j*> paid to any State.
Foodgrams are. however, being lasued from the Central stock* to the diffe rent State Governments at subsidised rates at present.

(b) (t) No bonus has been paid to the fanners during this year so far.

<n) Doe* not arise in view of the reply to part (a) of the Question.

Fataa Airport
3933. Shri Togcndra $h*rma:

Shri Chandra Shekhar Stagfe:

Wilt the Minister of Tuoriam and Civil Aviation be pleased to state:

(a> whether it it a fact that the Patna airport Is still unfit for landing of Viscounts and similar other planes;

(b) whether there had been a num ber of breakdowns in the Fokker and Viscount service due to this;

fc) whether Government have any proposal to develop and extend the Patna airport;

(d) if ao, the details thereof; and
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(e) the estimated cost of the
•cbeme?

The Minister of Tourism and Civil AtUUob (Dr. Karan gingfc); (a) No, Sir. Patna aerodrome is fit for opera tion of the Viscount type of aircraft

(b) No, Sir.
(c) to (e). As Patna aerodrome has already been made suitable for opera tions by the Viscount type aircraft, there is no proposal to undertake any further development work.

Desert Development Board
3034. Shri Vasudevan Natr: Will the Minister of Food and Agriculture be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Desert Develop ment Board set up by Government has prepared Any plan for the inte grated development of the arid legions of Rajasthan, Gjjatat and Punjab;

(b) if so, the main feaiures thereof;
and

u ) when thi* Plan :s cxpecled to be implemented?

The Minister of State In the Minis try of Food, Agriculture, Community Development and Cooperation (Shri Annasahib Shiade): (a) The Desert Development Board which has since been set up. has not yet started func tioning tn the absence of the Director, Desert Development Board and the Technical Officers who have yet to be appointed. Ac: ion to appoint these officers is being taken.

(b> and <c>- Do not arise.

Mink Farming

tttt. 8lut ft. C. MU: Will the Minister of Food and Afrtesltsre be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that India has asked the Government of United States of America for technical know, how for mink farming; and

(b) if so, what has been the res~
ponse of the Government of U.S.A.?

The Minister of Stale In the Minis try of Food, Afrienftnre, Community Development and Cooperation (Shri Annasahib Sbinde); (a) No.

(b) Does not arise.
Traffic Through Brahmaputra

3036. Shri Atam Das:
Shri Virendrakumar Shah:
Shri IT an h pal Singh:

Will the Minister of Transport and Shipping be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Pakis tan ha-* 1 "nros^rri her v lljingness to allow iraffk oelwucn Wes: Bengal and As-'im through Brahmaputra River flowing through her territory; and

(b> if so, whether Pakistan has oflerei anv guarantee for the safety of the Indian traders in this regard?

The Minister of Transport and Ship ping (Dr. V. K. R. V. Rao): (a) No
such proposal has been received by the Government of India from the Government o f Pakistan expressing thetr willingness to allow* resumption of river services on the Brahmaputra between We^t Bengal and Assam.

(b ' Does not arise.
Central Grants to U.P.

M37. Shrimati SnshUa Kohatgt: Will the Minister of Food and Agriculture be pleased to state:

(a) the annual Central Grapt for 1967-68 for Uttar Pradesh for ferti*
lizer, mmor irrigation and machinery and technical know-how; and tb) how far the Central aid will meet the requirements submitted by the Uttar Pradesh Government?

The Minister of State in the Minis try of Food, Agriculture, Community Development and Cooperation (Shri Annasahib Shinde); (a) and tb). The Central grant for agricultural schemes In Uttar Pradesh during the 1967-88 has not been finalised so far.

